REAL ESTATE COMMISSION
1. Any franchised licensee using in any advertising the
trade name of a franchisor shall include in such advertis-
ing in a manner reasonably calculated to attract the
attention of the public the franchised licensee's regular
business name.
2. Any licensee including the franchisor using the trade
name of franchisor in any advertising shall also include in

broker, listing brokers shall be deemed to have given the
consent referred to in (n) above with the knowledge of
the owner where:
i. A written listing agreement contains the seller's
authorization for information on the listing to be post-
ed on the website of the broker, or of a multiple listing
service to which the broker belongs, or of another party
to which the broker or such an MLS submits informa-
tion on listings; and
ii. The website on which the listing information
shall initially appear has instituted no measures to
prevent other parties with websites from utilizing an
electronic link to enable consumers to view that infor-
mation while remaining in the website of the other
party.
As amended, R.1976 d.276, effective August 31, 1976.
See: 8 N.J.R. 387(a), 8 N.J.R. 482(a).
As amended, R.1977 d.84, effective March 10, 1977.
See: 9 N.J.R. 91(d), 9 N.J.R. 178(a).
As amended, R.1978 d.42, effective January 31, 1978.
See: 9 N.J.R. 534(c), 10 N.J.R. 116(c).
As amended, R.1979 d.461, effective November 26, 1979.
See: 10 N.J.R. 499(a), 12 N.J.R. 44(b).
As amended, R.1980 d.52, effective January 31, 1980.
See: 12 N.J.R. 44(a), 12 N.J.R. 128(a).
As amended, R.1980 d.213, effective May 14, 1980.
See: 12 N.J.R. 44(a), 12 N.J.R. 343(a).
As amended, R.1980 d.279, effective June 26, 1980.
See: 12 N.J.R. 340(b), 12 N.J.R. 484(d).
As amended, R.1983 d.471, effective November 7, 1983.
See: 15 N.J.R. 1343(a), 15 N.J.R. 1865(c).
Time limits on compliance deleted.
As amended, R.1986 d.91, effective April 7, 1986.
See: 17 N.J.R. 666(a), 18 N.J.R. 699(a).
(m)3.-5. deleted.
Amended by R.1987 d.69, effective January 20, 1987.
See: 18 N.J.R. 1679(a), 19 N.J.R. 232(b).
Amended (d) and (e).
Petition: Notice of Action upon petition for Declaratory Ruling and/or
Rulemaking limiting the scope of Advertising Rules.
See: 19 N.J.R. 570(d), 19 N.J.R. 664(a).
Amended by R.1988 d.237, effective June 6, 1988.
See: 20 N.J.R. 497(a), 20 N.J.R. 1205(a).
Substantially amended subsection (j).
Amended by R.1989 d.447, effective August 21, 1989.
See: 21 N.J.R. 1312(a), 21 N.J.R. 2552(b).
Exempted residential lawn sign advertisement for properties of four
or fewer units, corrected spelling of realtist and added new ( n) regard-
ing consent of exclusive listing broker.
Amended by R.1993 d.9, effective January 4, 1993 (operative May 4,
1993).
See: 24 N.J.R. 3484(a), 25 N.J.R. 178(b).
Requirements for signs, cards, etc. amended to show name of broker,
identified as such.
Amended by R.1994 d.266, effective June 20, 1994 (operative July 1,
1994).
See: 26 N.J.R. 729(a), 26 N.J.R. 1194(a), 26 N.J.R. 1222(a), 26 N.J.R.
2581(b).
Amended by R.1997 d.26, effective January 21, 1997.
See: 28 N.J.R. 3064(a), 29 N.J.R. 365(a).
Supp. 8-21-00 5-28
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
In (l ), inserted reference to the seller regarding warranty payment;
in (m)2, inserted reference to informational or educational; and added
(m)2i.
Amended by R.1998 d.246, effective May 18, 1998.
See: 30 N.J.R. 278(a), 30 N.J.R. 1827(a).
In (a), inserted "all electronic media including E-mail and the
Internet," in the introductory paragraph; in (b ), added new 1 through
3; rewrote (d); and in (m), substituted "certified or licensed appraiser"

so shall be familiar with all laws applicable to such transac-
tions. These laws include N.J.S.A. 39:1-1 et seq. as it
applies to the resale of and the transfer of the titles to such
motor vehicle units, N.J.S.A. 46:8C-1 et seq., as it applies to
the resale of such units when situated in Mobile Home
Parks, N.J.S.A. 17:16C-1 et seq., as it applies to the financ-
ing of purchases of personal property and New Jersey's
Truth in Renting Act, N.J.S.A. 46:8-43 et seq. Licensees
who, when involved in transactions of this type, evidence a
lack of familiarity with these laws either through acts of
omission or commission shall be subject to sanctions by the
Commission for having engaged in conduct demonstrating
incompetency, in violation of N.J.S.A. 45:15-17(e).
Supp. 10-5-98 5-34
REAL ESTATE COMMISSION
As amended, R.1975 d.260, effective August 28, 1975.
See: 7 N.J.R. 333(d), 7 N.J.R. 469(c).
As amended, R.1976 d.10, effective January 13, 1976.
See: 7 N.J.R. 567(e), 8 N.J.R. 70(e).
As amended, R.1979 d.461, effective November 26, 1979.

(i) Any licensee subject to this section shall maintain for
one year the following records:
1. Written consent or written confirmation of oral
consent of a lessor or agent to refer prospective tenants;
2. Records of the verification of availability of rental
units as set forth in ( e) above; and
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
3. Copies of contracts with prospective tenants.
(j) Every licensee subject to this section shall prominently
post a copy of this regulation in its office for the informa-
tion of its customers, and provide customers a copy upon
request.
Repealed by R.1983 d.471, effective November 7, 1983.
See: 15 N.J.R. 1343(a), 15 N.J.R. 1865(c).
Section was "Rental location and operations".
New Rule, R.1985 d.93, effective March 4, 1985.
See: 16 N.J.R. 2952(a), 17 N.J.R. 600(a).
Amended by R.1998 d.497, effective October 5, 1998.
See: 30 N.J.R. 2333(a), 30 N.J.R. 3646(a).
In (b ), deleted an address at the end of 6.